otherwise defined, all capitalized terms used in this Note shall have the meaning ascribed in the 

Development Agreement.  

2. BORROWER’S PROMISE TO PAY 

For value received, Borrower promises to pay to the order of the Lender the principal amount of [Three 

Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($3,250,000.00) if Closing occurs on 

or before 3/1/2026 or Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents 

($2,225,000.00) if Closing occurs after 3/1/2026] in U.S. dollars (this amount is called “Principal”), or 

so much thereof as is advanced from time to time by Lender to Borrower under the terms of the